

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.Nos.9913, 10127 and 10129 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> Mr.Urfee Haider, learned counsel representing Mr.Naraparaju Avaneesh, learned counsel on record for the petitioner as well as Sri Arun Kumar Doddla, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State, are present. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor brought it to the notice of this Court that charge sheet has been filed in these cases. Hence, at request of learned counsel for the petitioners, for filing Amendment Petition, post these matters on 15.04.2026. Registry is directed to remove the matters from the caption "For Dismissal". <u>ETD,J</u> ysk	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--